jTHE BRISTOL COMPANY PARTS LIST
' Waterbury 20, Connecticut., U.S.A. Sept. 1955 EIIOZG

BRISTOL'S SERIES “300” VOLTMETER

= £

N o~
re— ~
Pl K

N A S — L
e
PLTAGE )

1
- L S —

1

FIGURE 2. SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER IN PORTABLE &" CASE

FIGURE 1. SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER IN STANDARD 8" CASE

— A T %9
79 AR A S S AR RN W




PARTS LIST EII026 ~2 -

L A@%ﬁ@ﬂ@

et — LT

I M ]
AT

R
T
—— .g_____—- —————f
"

JIAK

(AGY(aH

Iio853

.
.
/
/
/
/
&
F_J "

2-PEN VOLTMETER IN STANDARD 8" CASF

o—1li

i
!
]
t
!
i
I
[
1
|
|
|
i
t
i
|
|
f
I
[
“
1
i

__F_~*_”___;__M_M__mm“__h_m_

i M
Y
et 3
' H ' _ i V ]
4 4 ) | AN .
\ : i L - -
X i
: \ L , .
. I8 Y : — :
\ ) b ! i i 4 &N T -
\ / | 1 ¢ : ;

T \

Ao

h‘|h4 r

Y v TN e

2-PEN VOLTMETER IN PORTABLE 8" CASE

FIGURE Y4.

F1GURE 3.




PARTS LIST E11026

SR pppe

® & BIO
Il | B
[
&\
X \
_ /

L

ALY

L h\ A

€3 €KY
gb;‘J;-

%@/@/@@@ Ay

mw D0 Noas ¢

% b 5 bebo .lg@
DD @6@ EHDE) €XED
SINGLE-PEN VOLTMETER MOVEMENT

F1GURE 6.

|
@\ ' . 94 \9

.ﬁ AR

P
! '
!
- g
J/ | %
SEVNUIY S NS
1

= J— — s NS
m —— =

A WT\LL»:tqifml}i,%}----11-1, |||||| ,i:--.,,,

T i@ 1
e e, e S

3-PEN VOLTMETER IN STANDARD 12" CASE

FIGURE 5.




PARTS LIST EI1026

-4 -

o

DS

ET

D)
(D)
TF" 5

Wi

CN)(ES)CS CCHCT){ICs)crPfcalcu
1
) t

‘T%

.

LD

L

DIPIS

= M
L Ty
T : 1 :..4-4;[ Zf
QDL\N A’/\ |
I | T
lin i | i 2
| ' -6
i i | ; L | : @
N : T = ‘f = o
] Il |
iy BRLE (Ipy -
\ix — !L-_‘_:; lll[ ] \@
H :3:2;;;;.;.:;{.}:,1 E leg‘\@

FICG

Ppep
AT

\

EOE

Wi

A

oy N UL

N

&

REEE

FIGURE 7.

=

SR SOOE

% r—
T \
N =
{ ‘ {3 e
Ny - : i @
Nigsaw : = —-‘w-_( yi a
o : \\Tg
IS:1 4 - X _\\\ L\1 @
/ § -—\\E}'/ : : “ll ;‘r \\( \\\ L\
1 “,,' L ﬁ*TT“f‘?ﬁ?ﬁ’-‘?‘ﬁ- N S
I e S S AN S
u_.i:— \J':,-— ,—'-, :::1{' .L.':Ir‘,ﬁ»u..l'r—;j:'_% __: ) @
| & i < DD
A § RN
e\
/ N
/ / /// —-:l-———-t'-‘-‘,:h_:—"l——-— 1] @
{Gé ’ T e @
2 ! N
ogges || N8
il
g @ I: v i IZFV 1 @
1A €
240\v. ! 40 E

2-PEN VOLTMETER MOVEMENT

fa/




==

-5 -

BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERIKG PARTS

PARTS LIST EI1026

1TEM DESCR I PT I ON PART NO. |
A 5/16" = 24 x 3™ Hexagon=Nnead DOTt «.ueeeeeeseeneeeeeeenennneeeeansesasseasnssannses 94169 N} ‘
] 5/16™ = 24 HEXAGON=NUT vt ee oo seeeseseenssennssennsesensssnssssssesasanannns veee 65734 :
T 18649 |
D Spring chart drive
172 1 Y T tesseae 84586 :
T 84585 |
U8 hOUF  teieieenenesenseansosonsasasssssnsssessssenasasssaasssnasnns teestirateseaaes 89712 |
720 - S e eeserrre et teneanes 89713
Electric chart drive
30 minutes h
96 minutes
4 hours
8 hours These chart drives are available for
12 hours 120 volts and 240 volts at 25, 50 or
24 hours / 60 cycles. Give type, voltage and
48 hours i frequency required.
72 hours
7 days
30 days
E Pen arm !
For single pen in 8" case
L L - 92494
For fountain PeNn t.ueieeeeereseasssesesesassesssasesasssassosasssassssssssssnsns 90086
For two-pens in 8" case
2 I 1= - Y o . 89846
F2=DBN @M e e e e e esosososeesesasesesesosssssasssesssssessssssasnsasessssssassnsss 89847
FOr 3-pen, 12" CASE «eveeeenesossesseasasssesassasasssosasssssssssssssnsasasns cereaes 90086
F Case, 8" single-pen, model 530 (pcle mounted) weeeeeeeereeeennencesessesasnnnansnnss 86185
Case, 8" two-pen, model 530 (pole MoUNTEd) teeeeroeeeeanneasssseseresssessresenssnons 94170
Case, 8" single-pen, model 54| (portable) .iieeeveereaaes Cheesseaens Ceeeaas eeeereees 89835 |
Case, 8" two-pen, model 541 (portable) .iiieevievensevereerannnnnnns Cesecascteranaes . 97u80 i
Case, 8" two-pen, model 631 (portable) .uiievveeessseseseeesennesssonennnseanasans es 93774 %
Case, 12" three-pen, model 500 (pole mounted) ...eeeeeeeeses Ceetsessatesesesaenernans 86142 [
Case, 12" three-pen, model 511 (portable) .uueeveieeenieeesnrasieessarararasasasnsnnss 97474 i
G Movement complete, give model serial number, frequency and range of instrument (see
fiqures 6 and 7 for breakdown)
H BASE ENA 4t esueseeneonssnesnanansssssenassssosssssssessensesnsesssssencssssssstssnsns 90084 !
1/72 Special=head SCreW «.ueeeeeeeseeasnesensssoceassssnssenesennnes Cesreseaaenns . 82591 i
J Pen lifter for instruments in 530 and 541 CaSES +eesvtsesssscescssnsscnsnanas verenane 90069
Pen lifter for instruments in 63| CASE cuieetevsocenssessssosesossossssssasasncnsnanne 93729 }
Pen 1ifter for instruments in 500 and 51| CASES +eveevvsevscesessasncsssonnannnans Ve 97455 !
K BraCKet uuiuiseusesaseosesetoetonesosastosesassassastesssassesssssstsssssssssssssnnsnes 84103 i
L 10=32 x 5/8" FilliSter-head SCIreW «eeeeeeeeseesersesesneessesssassnnnsesssssessssnnns 66543
M 6-40 X 3/16" SPeCial=-head SCIrEeW «uueeeeeeseeeeesesenasssansssssansssssssaassssssnnnns 683U5 ‘
N COVEr Plate teeeeeeseseneeaoseeonenssossosnssesssansssssasassssnsssssssassssnssasnens 90022
Cover plate for #3 pen coil in 12" 3-pen instrument ...ieiieeerecnersncensnanaes ceeee 97u57 i
P L - cesane 42648 |
FOUNtain PEN  tiieteeeesoeeenensasesesensansasessassasssasssansasssesssssssossssanesas 46108 !
0 Switch-double pole, double throw «eueeeeseeeeeesassessssssosesasssesasosasasnsnsnnnas 90089 |
Switch-triple pole, double throw ..iceieeeererseesesenseoescacsscanscanssonnnes ceseene 90090
Switch-four pole, double throw ..ieveverencanans teeeseeesseseseasssatastssasasansaaas 9146
NOT SHOWN | Resistance (3000 ohm, 10 watts) ........ et eeeeeater et ee ettt ett sttt tetttnnnns 74025
R Bracket for mounting above switch in I-pen 530 and 54| CaS€ tevevvsessssesesasasannans 90088
Plate for mounting above switch in 2-pen 530 and 541 case «.eceussn N teereenaans 94113
Bracket for mounting above switch in 631 Case +ivsevieeenrereenansnnsnsnssarennannasns 93732
Bracket for mounting above switch in 500 and 511 case ..ucvivevevseinenseesseasncannss 97462
S 10-32 x | /4" Special-head screw for 530 and SU| CASE +eeeeeeeeensseansoonncassnnsanes 39425
10-32 x /4" Fillister-head screw for 631 Case ..eeeeveeenss Prerenanaas Leesteesssenne 66537
10-32 x 5/16" Self-tapping screw for 500 and 51| CaASE seseseenassseassannnssannssanns 85812
NOT SHOWN | Lockwasher for screw in 631 CaS€ .uuuesessseasssensssasencansssensseesssnronsennns eee | 71658 |
T 6-U0 x | /4" Fillister-head screw for 530 and 54| case ..... ceeees Ceceensan vesenas e 86804 i
6-40 x |/4" Flat-head screw for 631, 500 and 51| CASE «uveeureenennenrssssnnnnnnnnnns 20021
U Chart=drive POSt teeeeeeeeseasesaseoassassasssarensasassasssssasssosssnassssasossnsans 8u3uyy
v Terminal post COMPlete teuveieeteneearonsesessssnsesesssssassssnassssssssasasns P 85796
Washer seeeeseececcssescssnsennanns Sessessstsasssassssanes teenes teeseesesssnrensans 35638
CUP WaSNEr tieieeereneroenoneesoaennnsnnnnnnens e eeestetesate ettt aatiesasnnenaas 48400
Marking t@g seeeeeeeeseseseesnsesssasssossasessssasssssnssssssssssrasssnnsas corteeee 86095
10-32 Hexagon nut ....ceenese G eee s tateestesaaatceaseatasaeettaanannrans teesaseaans 62618
Split washer ......... N 71658
Stud ..... veseans Cetereterenenraeresastsetearnneas teerereretstaestseeaerantasreans . 85798
Insulating post «euviieeereeenneesnsnssnssssccsssnnnnnnns ceeeeas Ceeresestescenaeaans 85797
10-32 x 3/16" Bristo cone-point setscrew .c.ceeee..s cieeraseannne recasesacscans veee 82413
Connection ..ueieeseernessnsssnnsssessnasannes Cereeeeenans Cetrererateseeeeennans ves 86097
AA LOCKWASNEr 44 uesenesesassasosnsnssnsssassanesscsssssasssssnssstosssssssssssassnsnsans 39714
AB J/U = 20 ThUMD NUE 4 e veeeee eenenereeeoseesnansesnsssssssensnnnnsnnnns Ceeetneneeenn ceee 89829
AC 10-32 Hexagon nut ..... P 68556
AD B10 LOCKWASHET 4 eueeeeesooonsennaeaesesaasaseesansonsssnnsssssseessssssssssssnns ceees 35638
AE SPACET 4 et araeenaeantannsonnneanceesantasttttetannonosnncetetsettannns eeenees eeeaen 70846
AF Metal strip for 541 and 511 case ..eveesvsnncss et s eereeteeseantrntetantrenenesananns 84712
93770

Drip shield for 631 CASE 4 st essssosessssosesansssesssnssossasssssessssssssassasssass




PARTS LIST EI11026 ~6 -

BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING PARTS

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

AG

AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP

AQ

AR

AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AX

AY
AZ

33
3C
8D
3E
3F
36
B8H
8J
BK
BL
8M
i
BP
8Q

BR

8S
CA
C8
cc

cD
CE
CF
CG
CH
CJ
CK

CL
CM

CN
cp
cQ
CR
cs
cT
cu
cv

DA

' 10-32 X 7/B" Fillister-head SCreW «..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeesnnseeeeeseosannnsssesaesaannnnees
10-32 x 7/16" Fillister-head screw for 631 CAS€ «evevererenesenenennnnasnsannns

Handle tueueeseenssnansnesasnsssanssnsnsnsssssassassssssasssssasesssssnssssnsansssnsans
Top bracket cueceevieeenneeeenneosronesssesossonutssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssstsssssns
1/4™ = 20 x 3/8" Flat-NEad SCIreW «ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesennessoeessonsessnnsaennsnnnne
Binding POSt suuieueuaiensarssacenssntsonoesssesstaatsansosstsoresesensesssaasnnasaens
Fuse holder sueseseeecossoeasenstonescaasassssssasanasossssssasasssesassssnssssssnsnsas
FUSE e snuentaneoasansnsaaatasanssssssssssasetosseansassssssssssatoasssasansssnsanssanas

Case fcot (includes item AT and AU) suuvveensereressnnnssnnnnsesssnssossonssnssasnseans
I/4" - 20 Fillister-head screw for mounting item AP .uuueevrererereonreeesennnnnnnnnns
dottom bracket for 8" 5U| CASE t.vissecsssessssssnssnssossarsasssssssasssansssasssnnssns
Sottom bracket for 8" 63| CASE +esvecesessnssaosssssesssssssssssssssasssassssssssssnns
Bottom bracket for 12" 51| CASE teveeeeseesessassassassassasssssssssssssasasssssassans
I/4™ = 20 x | 3/4" Carriage bolt for 54| and 511 «eeevensnssneneses Ceteereesesstenaann
I/4" = 20 x 3/4" Carriage bolt for B3] CASE .ueeverenseeesnnsseessnsseessasnssanassnns
Rubber foot } tecstessessasetsassnsersade s ansesce s ennnus

order assembled { e et eeeaseersesesne it sanacataranrnarrras

Leveling knob
Leveling screw
Chart hUuD  tuvetueeeueoneasnonnsesossasnsansenanssnnnsnssssnsossssnonossssnnsansnsesnns
Dial-plate for 8" 530 CASE t.teteeseosasassssssesesasesssesasassasssassssssssssssasasns
Dial-plate for 8" Bl CASE susesessesessssesesesesesasesasasasasssssssasassssssssnsnas
Dial-plate for 8" l-pen 63| CASE «eeevereosassessessscassassnsasssssssssascasssnsassne
Dial-plate for 8" 2-pen 63| CASE «usveressossosasassssssssosasosassssssssasassssssnnsss
Dial-plate for 12" 3-pen 500 and 51| CASE@ «eveseosessessosssossssasssssasssssssssssasase
Time indicator for 530 and |-pen B4l CASE .uieeeeeescsesssesssasssnssssosssosssasaannsns
Time indicator for 2-pen 54| CASE «eeeeeresesessossessassssssssascasssassscnsosnssnans
Time indicator for 631, 500 and 51| CAS@ +uveessesasassossosarossssasennnsssssnsannssns
2-64 Hexagon NUt suueseuesosesnnsesesesnsaasosssosnsssssansasasssnonssssssassasssaseans
2-64 Special-head SCreW «.eeseesesccesossossasessassossessssosssssossssssnsssnassnssss
10-32 x 7/16" FillisSter-head SCreW «ueeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeeaseaseasesseaseassnsasacansns
Cup washer for 530 and 500 CAS€ +esessesscossssososssssssossssassnnsans ceeresssseassanns
Washer for 530 and 500 CASE@ «ueescnsosnsssssnsassasossssssssssssssssssesansssssonasssas
Gasket for 2-point terminal bBloCK «eveeeeesesessessesaossasssssossosssssssassosasansnssns
Terminal block 2-point i ieieeereroeseososessoscsoesesosnnsosssstsssasssanssanssnsssannsne
8-32 x 9/16" FilliSter-head SCreW vueeeeeeereceseesasnsseeacesnsnssessssnnnnasssnnnnns
Name plate for switCh tiiveiveeenceoenenssenonosassesessmesssssensssssssssasssssasasnns
Terminal mounting plate .uceeireeeseenesoncnscaasosesosnsanssscesossssnscssssssosnnanns
6=U0 X 1/2" FilliSter=head SCIreW «uueeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseseonnneessesassannssnnnnnnnnees
3 - Vo =
Mounting plate susuiieenresssssssosonsensnssssosesssassnsessanssssassassassssnsasssans
POSt  tiseeeinsoonesanosossnesssssosssasasasasesassassassstansasastanssssasasansasnsnnse
T P
Dial post for 631, 500 and 51| CAS€ wsessssserescssasosssssssnssssssssnnsansssasnnnsas
Terminal marking strip - 6-point for 3-pen model 500 and 51| voltmeter with spring

chart drive cueiieesosersseesessosassasosenossassssssosesossassssssssssanansassnssssnsas
Terminal marking strip - 8-point for 3-pen model 500 and 511 voltmeter with electric
chart drive t.iiieieeeenineesesaesseoesnosorossssosensssssssssssssssssssssasssssnssas

Terminal block - 6-point for 3-pen model 500 and 511 voltmeter with spring chart drive
Terminal block - 3-point for 3-pen model 500 and 5I1 voltmeter with electric chart drive
10-32 X 5/16" Fill iSter-head SCIEW «eeeeeeeeeeseeeseneassonssseeassassssansasnnsssness
3/8 = 27 SPECI@T MU  4uvuvuuvesusesnsesesasasnsssneensneessnsssensnsensessnsasnensnsns
8e2ring screw COMPlete ueveresesesasnssossasnssssssssosemsasssssonsosssnsssassssnnas
Shaft complete (give model, serial number and range of instrument and pen number
required)
Hub (order assembled to item CV) tuiuuiiiieeesrneseeeeeeeesnnsennnnnnsasassosssssssnanns
Bearings support-plate ..cueeeieeeesesesenseessnessnnstosassanascnasosarerssasassssnnns
6-40 X [/4™ FilliSter~head SCrEW eeeeeeeseeeessnsosaneesansnnsssasneonsossnssossnnnnns
10-32 ShOUIdEr SCrEeW cueeeesesseseseseasassessasassssasnsasasasasassnssasssasssssssanns
Bearing plate suseecevesosorsenonncsnsassaarsssesassssssrsssessssassssssnsssssssansans
TOP POSt  titertieseenenseaasosssessosssssseanorssosssssnosoasssssssassstsssssnasnssssasse
Top-coil plate complete for single COil tieieiieeireeeieeneenriresesseensessecsacannnns
Top-coil plate complete for #I coil of 2-coil unit .iviiiiieeniinnererennsecncsaneanans
Top-coil plate complete for #2 coil of 2-coil unit .i.ieeeerienenerersesesacnsscsannns
Mounting post (TONG) vueeeeennnnnneeesesesensssannnsnnssnsssosssssssssassnsnsssssennns
Coil complete t.iveeeeeeeeoeeoenneoossssossnssonsssosssssssssnssssssssasansssnsnsssnnan
COil  suiesnnanonnosnassassasaansesosansnnesssosanasssssssasssnssssssssssnnssnsnnssns
COPE et eeessssssnonaesonsnossnsnonsossassssssnssnssassenssassssssasnssasssrassssans
Leaf SPring suesceesesoscossssnssosssasssesssssssssssssasssnsssssssssssssnsssassnssnnss
LOCKWAShEr 4uiusseoronssosssronsasssosasessosssassssssssssassssssssssssssnsasansnsanna
3-56 NUL  tiuiinneneneoosotorennnsososnssenenassscosossssssssssssssssssasssssssesnssans
Lower-coil mounting plate teveeeeececeoceseeroensosoasosesesasasesesensstasasnsssscsanns
Thermistor complete tiiiieeeeoeseroosesassossosssasososososssosnsssnssssssasssasssesas
Mounting Post (SNOFL) vuuieteunreensnesesnnssoesessesassssnnnssssnssssssssosssnannnnss
356 X 3/U" FilliSter-head SCIeW «.evveeeeeeeeesosooseonsasossensssesessssssssssosssss
Mounting plate for I-pen unit : teetesteetestaesaaseasantseresannans
Mounting plate for 2-pen unit } see item CD {
Resistance spool

60 ONM e veanesossoennasasosusssassesssssssssssssesessssssssssssssssnsssasssasnsas

80 ONM 4 euvenceseononssonssasasasosssssasassssesesassssssssssnsssassssasassssrnsnsas

250 ONM 4 ae s ao s oo e ou o0 oo oaas sossonsssorsssssasssssassssssassssssssasonsssasesosesss

665149
79594
70845
89830
90779
90031
84716
67413
83053
38u51
89828
93733
97463
39827
93738 |
92722 |
82626
82625
74986
84727
94145
93726
94142
97456
8u724
97795
65191
87118
67694
42098
48400
10075
70984
70982
74931
69874
44y
35882
35519
411
QU112
97796
93725

97u58

97459
74803
76651
67029
90C39
90033

52702
90030
41418
89048
9004 |
90040
90071
89083
94102
90005
90077
90078
89825
90006
74041
15852
90003
90050
90004
90765
90001
94100

93743
93197
93196




-7 -
BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING PARTS

PARTS LIST EI1026

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
DB Washer ...eevesensoccnssnnnes essans S e s eseansseses s s e rsaseser et eses et esesanns 35218 ]
DC 6-40 x | 1/4™ Fillister-head screw for I-Spool tiiiviiveeeeernsnosesserosnsnarasssnnss 41905
6-40 x 2 /4™ Fillister-head screw for 2=Spo0lS vveeeesvessoereronsssnssorsoscansnnans 65876
DD Post Elong) FOr 1=pen unit tuiiiuinieeeneeeeessessseennnnsesssisssssecnnnssssssasannnnns 84335
Post {10ng) fOr 2=pen UNit «ueeseneosonoenonnsssossssonssssssnnrssssesonnnssssnnnnnnss 64714
DE POST (SHOFt) 4 uevsereeeneeeereseenseseaneeeeesanaranessonssnnsanansoensosssessansennnns 36031
DF 10-32 X 3/8" Fill iSter-NEad SCIrEW weueeeesseseossssssosssnnesonssnnsssssssssssssnsnsns 66539
10-32 X 3/16" Fillister=head SCIreW vuueeuieeeeeeessoesesoscessossnssaasassssennssnsense 66536
DG PiniOn wuusueeessesssesosssasesssronsnasasessasasasssnsnsnanas s seessssse s erssresenenns 90012
DH 6-40 Elastic Stop MUt v eieeseseroossosoosnnossasonsonsssnnnsnsssnes eetsresseesesnnans 82647
DJ LT 1 1= B A« T 1 9001 |
DK Capacitor
.25 Microfarad .eevseseceserocesccsscsscsncsrons Veiesresenee terreeseressenntesnnsanes 93739
le Microfarad sevseeesceosessesossososnssssosssnsssosssnssssssnssssassnsssssssasasns 90059
225 and . Microfarad «..vsssssessnessssosesstsasasssennnssnsnssensensasssssssnsnnne 93740
DL Yariable resistance (6000 ONMS) 4uueuvuusonansssseosssonnsossssossosssnsesosonssnnsnns 9c061
DM Fixed resistance
600 ONM 4 euevnennenrnsnsostossnnsososasssssosnsssnans eresesans sreseearsresaanansenns 94 |47
1200 OhM  wvevsneeneennnnnnnsoasansonsnnsnse Perssrseees e seseseissteesratiesatssaraas 93741
3000 OMM  4eivvvesnsssnenssncsnssossnsssssnes rrarecasessessreseetssaannans Cerererens 90056
B00O ONM  4uvusussonsnssosnnsasnssnsosssenssssnassanssasnnsass eerieaeiereaereaaeeans 93772
U800 ONM 4 uvesssssessosesnssassssssssssssssnsssssnssnss eersereereresessesstanssnnas 93742
DN Fastner 4 ueeeeenenesossenoannsassoeeroansssossossassssassssrassansssnsssosanssssssnsnsnns 89843
DP INSUlating Strip suussesnsssnsessssssessssenassssasasasasassnsosassssssenssansasassnsse 90032
DQ ShOUTdEr SCreW ieeeeesesaeertacsssanssatassesansssnasrsasesassesansrasssssnssnsasnanns 56139
DR Adjusting arm .uuueeenineenenenerrensssnsessssnssasesasssasssasssssssnsaarssssesnsnnnns 90045
DS Spider washer ......00e st eteseeness et eta et e reseeeetet e st et eae st et eteetan et 67384
DT Magnet ..uiieieniiiennteitenetsenatsetorntasesanaasraasatnessarreranantsrnonse ererenes 90046
DU L] 1 T P 6965
DV 6-40 x |/U" Socket-head CaApP SCrEW +uvuseesesessosesonssosssessasassnnsssessasssonnnens 86323
EA Locking arm Complete tuueeissseesssesosaronassossesssasanssssssossasassssssassssasnnnse 90012
EB Drive TOCK PENM  tuuseusnsosnanennsnnsosssasosatsasssssonsssasassssresnsssasasssnssssnsns 74208
EC 6-U0 x | I/I16™ Fillister-head screw «.eeu. e et ene s eeeeeee et naatte ettt eteteereannas 62290
ED RESTSTOr TG senuvuennsnnosenaesessososssnsnsnnsnsnssnosasssansanosossssnsssssnssssnssse 93734
EF POST  vevereereneenesennronennssonnnnanns S essiaeeestasetassttt ettt et enesasans 93736
EG SPriNG CliP suuusseennnesosensessseasonsasassasssessasnsansasasassssansssasssaasssaans 93744
EH WaSher 4 uuieessrenesosnsessassssssasensansssasarsssssssassassnssnsansss ressareeresans 35639
EJ 8-36 x 5/16™ Fillister-head SCrew ,.ueeuieeesesssossosorsoreensssssnossonnss eeeraree 29944
EK Damping magnet ....iiieiieneiirerinnatsitasensens vereaas Leteereerserreeser et eneseerras 90048
EL 3-56 x 1/8" Fillister-head SCrew .....eeeeeeeceeesceeennceeannsenns Cereeeiereeetaneens 65071
EM L] 1 T 18506
EN Capacitor mounting plate ..uieevenrnnensrosnsnsosssrsssnssessssasssssssonsssssnssnnnns 93737
EP 0T 93731
EQ 6-U0 x 3/16™ Fillister-head SCreW .uussseeeesseeessseenssesnssossesnsssosennsssesannas 18339
ER SPACEr SCFEW siesssessesessnssasssssas ceenans Cresereeeens tteetsesesetaeesee et enaans 92701
ES Insulating Strip sesesesroosennesnessosssenssnsassssasnnnssssssssssssssassassassnasnnns 96236
ET Shield for #1 coil in 2-coil UNit siieeeererneseeassseroessesserasesrasnsassnssannsans 94103
Shield for #2 coil in 2-coil UNIt tiiieenieenennreneresasecesnssennennrassssesnssnnns 94| o4
EU Bracket for terminal block +evevenerecncenorsseasssssescscascnnans ertetrerasseaeranes 89836
FA Resistor mounting bracket ...iieeieienoneesressesesssneescessesscososassssssssssanonns 94138
FC 6-U4C Hexagon MUt seuuueeeenosnessssasscsnssssassssossssssassssssasanssansnssssss veaeae 20903
FD 6-=40 x [1/16™ Fillister=head SCreW «uuessesoeerocesooronosessansosnssnsassssnosnansesse 40069
FE Terminal-block COVEF tuuuesensonenss sessnsssssosnsssasssssnssossensosssssossssnssnssnns 89824
FF Marking strip for 2-pen instrument ...ciciieeecrncnaranes ceseenns et sesretesans cierens 90098
Marking strip for 3-pen instrument ... .ciiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e s 97422
FG Terminal block Y4=point suvusssssesosesessecenossensssssssscnnnsnssananns ereseas . 74802
FH SPACEI s tuueeeensssasaasnsasasstaensan s raan s sanseenaasesanesaas ane s ren s ansannan 56394
FK Terminal mounting plate c.iveeivrncnrencenersncnnes et esresre e rtesaes eesenesenn e 90097
FL s tessessesstasisarsaesers e 97794
FM B s U T o Vesresease tesesetrressaraarsarens 91727
FN 6=U0 X 3/8" Fill iStEr-head SCrEW uveeeeusessseseessasssssssnnssesssennssnsnsenssnsnse 18329
PARTS NOT SHOWN
Name Plate suvssusesoenosesseonsnssnassansssssnnsnsnssssansssssanssnssnnnsassasssnsnns 87187
Name plate COVEr suuiueroennornesossensnnnosnossosssssassnsssassseannssnssssnnsnnssanes 86800
Emblem plate for 530 and 54| CaSse «:rveereseccssanrnsncanss et eseteeteetsantaennananan 85155
Emblem plate for 631, 511 and 511 CASE tuuteetereenrenrarsarenssnnsasasnsennseasannas . 93781
6-40 Hexagon NUt v eessverssnsssnsossensssrorsanasssssresasnssnsssessssnsasnssnanns 13775
T 82664
Hexagon nut for cable clamp .ieieievneseanaans [ eeseae erceererreenans 84729
Bottle clamp for B4l CASE 4 veruverevesesvenransnsasasassosssosssosasnssansnsns Ceeerrene 91247
Bottle bracket for 631 case |-pen «.ieesessavecassacansnsans eerestnanas Cieesecrteneaes 93727
Bottle clamp for 631 case |=pen «eieeeeecnecncanes ot e teeecareeta ettt ateteeatane 38288
3ottle clamp for 631 CASE 2=PEN  «eeersressensoeenesesssereessocensssansssessessoannsns 91247
Bottle bracket for 631 case 2-PeN c.ereverroreneneressrsosanesassssrarassesassssrannas 9414}
10-32 x 5/16" Fillister-head screw for above bracket ....eviviesesnsncsesssronvisannes 6994
Lockwasher for above SCrew ee.isessosssssesssossessssosssnsssnsannsasasannnnsssnsssnsas 71658




PARTS LIST E11C26 -8 -
BE SURE TO STATE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS OF INSTRUMENT WHEN ORDERING PARTS

I TEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.

10-32 Hexagon nut for above sCrew s.eievesessesesssassanans 68556
6-40 x 3/16™ Oval-head screw for bottle and chart clip .... 68345
Lockwasher for above SCrew ..iieeeeescevecssscsrscsscnnnnas 79008
6-40 Nut for above screw .iiieeeeirercerrecsssennncnnsennnsns 772
6-40 x I11/16" Fillister-head screw for bottle clamp in 63i

CASE seeseccnossssnnans tesesssssssanaas ceesessssssaeeanne 4069
2-64 x 1/8" Fillister-head screw for mountlnn pen lifter in

631 CASE teesesensoacassccasster ettt atesasatsanannanans 33522
Key clip for 54| and 63| CASE  tiiierernereasrrnestsarraanns 86527

Grommet used in 631 and 511 CASE sietvesevacannrossacnsanas 141490






